COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY

)
UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN ) CASE NO. 2014-00371
ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC RATES )

ALICE HOWELL, CARL VOGEL, AND SIERRA CLUB’S STATEMENT OF WAIVER
AND E-MAIL SERVICE NOTIFICATION

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9) and the Commission’s Order of January
13, 2015, Alice Howell, Carl VVogel, and Sierra Club (collectively, “Sierra Club”) hereby waive,
for purposes of this proceeding, any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail
and certify that their counsel possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Sierra
Club designates the following counsel to receive service of all documents and pleadings,
including Orders of the Commission, by electronic means:
Joe F. Childers
Joe F. Childers & Associates
300 Lexington Building
201 West Short Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

(859) 253-9824
Email: childerslaw81@gmail.com

Of counsel:

Casey Roberts

Staff Attorney

Sierra Club

85 Second St. Second Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Phone: (415)977-5710

Fax: (415) 977-5793

Email: Casey.roberts@sierraclub.org


mailto:childerslaw81@gmail.com

Laurie Williams

Associate Attorney

Sierra Club

50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20001

Phone: (202) 548-4597

Fax: (202) 547-6009

Email: laurie.williams@sierraclub.org

Kristin Henry

Senior Attorney

Sierra Club

85 Second St. Second Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Phone: (415)977-5716

Fax: (415) 977-5793

Email: Kristin.henry@sierraclub.org

Dated: January 16, 2015

Respectfully submitted,
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JOE F. CHILDERS
JOE F. CHILDERS & ASSOCIATES

300 Lexington Building

201 West Short Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
859-253-9824
859-258-9288 (facsimile)
childerslaw81@gmail.com


mailto:laurie.williams@sierraclub.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Sierra Club’s January 16, 2015 electronic filing is a true and accurate
copy of Alice Howell, Carl Vogel, and Sierra Club’s Notice of Consent to Service to be filed in
paper medium; and that on January 16, 2015, the electronic filing has been transmitted to the
Commission, and that one copy of the filing will be delivered to the Commission, that no
participants have been excused from electronic filing at this time, and electronic mail notification
of the electronic filing is provided to the following:

Gregory T. Dutton, Esq.

Lawrence W. Cook, Esg.

Angela M. Goad, Esqg.

Office of the Attorney General

1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601.-8204
Gregory.DuttonAag.ky.gov
Larry.Cooka,ag.ky.gov
Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov

Edwin R. Staton

Allyson K. Sturgeon, Esq.
Robert Conroy

Rick E. Lovekamp

LG&E and KU Energy, LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
Allyson.Sturgeon@Ige-ku.com
Ed.StatonaJge-ku.com
Robert.conroyaige-ku.com
Rick.Lovekamp@Ige-ku.com

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Iris G. Skidmore, Esq.

Bates & Skidmore

Attorneys at Law

415 W. Main St., Suite 2
Frankfort, KY 40601
BatesandSkidmoreagmail.com


mailto:Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov
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Kendrick R. Riggs, Esq.
Duncan W. Crosby, Esqg.

Stoll, Keenon & Ogden, PLLC
1700 PNC Plaza

500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202
kendrick.riggsgskofirm.com
duncan.crosby@skofirm.com

Lindsey W. Ingram, 111, Esq.
Robert M. Watt, 111

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100
Lexington, KY 40507-1801"
L.ingram@skofirm.com

David J. Barberie, Esq.
Department of Law
Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government

200 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40588
dbarberi@Ilexingtonky.gov

Laurence J. Zielke
Janice M. Theriot
Zielke Law Firm, PLLC
1250 Meidinger Tower
462 South 4th Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Gardner F. Gillespie

Amanda M. Lanham

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 100
Washington, DC 20006-6801
ggillespieAsheppardmullin.com
alanham@sheppardmullin.com
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David C. Brown, Esq.

Stites & Harbison, PLLC

400 W. Market Street, Suite 1800
Louisville, KY 40202
dbrown@stites.com

JOE F. CHILDERS
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